Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A2 |ECR-14-001885

4 GK HMR

NUMBER 2151367-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911064

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911064

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{Z:::::::E} 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1911064

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

TR AR TRG TS TRFORLTSTID: T RECERST PO FTRLICATTON % T FEED FINGER | SET UP GAGE [ ["% FEVISTONS
) COPYRIGHT 20 B TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESLAVED | 1901694- | 1901040- | A 66 7o SESCATPTION BATE S AR
PART R - PROGRAMMED —
REV DESCRIPTION A RELEASED 230c12007 | RD | ND
NUMBER MEMORY CHIP Al LCR-09-009208 224PR2009 | MY TE
191 1064- 1 A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911064-1
19110646 A CONTINUOUS CARRIER | 8-1911064-6
7-1901064-1 | A | AND SPARE PARTS 91911064~
7-1911064-6 | A 6 AND SPARE PARTS 919110646
7-1901064-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.01 [.079 INT| F
INSUL|3.94 [.155 IN] 0
APPL INSTRUCTIONS @
408-10135 =
TERMINAL DATA: G&H TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: MKR plus G&H/LEAR
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /3\
4.2-4.5 mm [.165-.180 IN] 1.20-2. 10nm [.047-.082 IN]
TERMINAL NONE
APPL SPEC @’ : .
S =
TERMINALS APPLIED /A
TE TERMINAL [ G&H TERMINAL | TE SEAI | G&H SEAL
1949351-1 I 26035 | 1949515-1 | 16695
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT 5
SIZE yB0 e 21
0. 5mm? | 2505 [.049%.002]
0. 75mm? | 354 05 [.053+.002] /
2 |. 45405 - [.0574.002] T 1-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 1177
/ 21222 3-22280-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
/ RN 1752353-1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
X - |REF[REF|REF|REF| SEE TABLE |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
HEEEEE 1633565~ DOCUMENTAT I1ON PACKAGE 5111 71
Q@ RN 1901048-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
21222 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE 66
-] I I 18028~ | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
-1 1655785-9 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 62
-lel 2]z 1655785-1  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
- HEEEEE 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SDA 4 | 4] 4|4 1655763-3  [SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 12 54
- | I I [-18030-0  [NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
-~ RN 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
\\(635 RN 2-1752354-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
Y EEEEN 1752300-1  |SF SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR 46
o - ] I I 1752308~ 1 RAM 44
G’) RN 2-1655185-3 [SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4
~ NN 4 [SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 140
— @ - I | I 3- 1 PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 39
\@3\ -] I I 1752308-2  [RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
. ) RN 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
s _ ‘ \(?”? ToRE - |2 |2 2] 2| 3-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
L)) /N RecowmENDED SPARE PARTS. N j\,JRAF T [8026-3 [WASHER, FLAT, REG W5 32
— N e e e A N AU o A T O N o RN 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 131
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. -~ (‘i) - ‘ J ‘ 1320908-2 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
. e~ ; T - 0 7- ASSE y g
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION _ - ~_ (1) I N e g e ié
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ﬂ&\ L e R R P, e o -
(3 P - ‘ 320928- ATE, STI 2/
& THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. ~ L - | | | 19760451 STRIPPER 22
WIRE [INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL \QP ﬁ) | | | 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
BEING APPLIED. SEE APPL. SPEC. FOR DETAILS. N - |REF|REF|REF|REF 1752311-1 STRIPPER 19
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AN o T A e
AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT ‘ ot b 2 <
HEIGHT AT GUALIFICATION. APPLY P/N [-23419-5 54 e R gg?ié ;gfg; i }c‘
LOCTITECR) TO THREADS. — N - - - = P LR
N /N NN FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
A\ APPLY P/N [1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. .\> A 22 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
_ [T REF - | | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/N ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH - ~ TEM 30 LOCATE U = L -
MACHINE APPLICATION. - (5)REF (2o)ReF AT FRONT HoLES . = 125020 RETAINING PIN S L BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER !
= /@DRFF (8)REF [3.18£0.5] LOCAT | ON 2 2] CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/8N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO \ ——— e S . SRR SPACER, CRIMPER 2
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. - (34)REF 5 el CRIMPER, WIRE \
NS . 564 I
/ [14.34] -11|-76|-71| -6 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION I
(4 kil "M popson  oEre0nT = Tyco Electronics
078 57AR[’— C*ﬁ‘)EMIN‘G 05SEPZ00T Horrishurg, PA 17105-3608
o DINERS 10N TORERMIES INESS T v P
Lhess i NCHES ] RRRESCTR DSEFIOTI™S | DE FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
0 PLC S PRODUCT SPEC ~
1\ _|ree & R
Sein =
: : QP E . SIZE | CAGE CODE | ORAWING WO FESTRICTED 10
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL FEED TRACK POSITION TERMINAL 300 0T WoLobown seT-uP o =t T Al 00179 @=1911064 :
) ) CUSTONER DRAWING | T A T Y

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1911064 SHEET2OF2 REV.A2




